

HOUSE \_\_\_\_\_ AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 1640, Page 26, Section 301.140, Line  
2 64, by deleting the word, “plate” and inserting in lieu thereof the word, “plates”; and

3  
4 Further amend said bill, Page 33, Section 301.216, Line 4, by inserting at the end of said line the  
5 following:

6 “The power of arrest of a department investigator acting as a peace officer shall be limited  
7 to offenses involving fees, licenses, taxes or in situations of imminent danger to the investigator or  
8 another person.”; and

9  
10 Further amend said bill, Page 51, Section 301.580, Line 8, by deleting the word, “if” and inserting  
11 in lieu thereof the word, “is”; and

12  
13 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
14 accordingly.